CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 01
PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF FM 359/FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION FROM WEST OF CROSS CREEK RANCH
BLVD TO EAST OF FM 1463/FM 359 CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED SUBGRADE,
PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS, STRUCTURES,
RETAINING WALLS, ETC.
[CONTRACTOR:  WEBBER, LLC. |

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

CHANGES:

DESCRIPTION OF Temporary Fencing along ROW

ATTACHMENTS: CO 01 Justification Letter, PCO 01

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

1. Original Price:
2. Total of Prior Change Orders:

$ 20,881,997.72
s 5

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Time:
Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS

Total Time Prior to Current

420 DAYS

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order: S 20,881,997.72 Change Order: 420 DAYs
4. Total of Current Change Order; S 27,600.00 Total of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change New Time Resulting from Current
Order: $ 20,909,597.72 Change Order: 420 DAYS
zA T
AGREED BY: Contractor:
Englneer's Seal m '?
ey [ 2/elos
_..;:'Ebo*a ‘l. (Signafure} - (Date)
;; tane” * s :0" Resident Engineer:
” % ” ’ . /
el rrsserenessesenanes oned
? R.|. 430h"HRTRCF2 2 W : M)‘-— FE. 2/19/2018
If' 1%’ 1G5k 3 ‘f:e; f (Signature) (Date)
"'m i fek ,\5@_\\- g Project Managar:
W\/ohaL Qe
AARRNS 3 /{‘ 2ol &
i (Signature) T 7 (Dale)
APPROVED BY:
Texas Department of Transportation: ( :M 5 . M?gq /’. €. e 3/!? / FOLF
{Slgnature) "(Date)
Fort Bend County
{Signature) (Date)



8T0Z/6T/T :pasay 15e3 T 40T aded

00°009'ZZ S |=1S0D ¥3aHO IONVHD TYLOL

]
vnlunjluon|lrnivjuvjunjunlnjunluninluanlunjv|ln|lunlvlwvuiunln| v

00700922 00°000°0T 00°000°0T 2 -Tard S 41 (10345} {(dw3L) 30N34 38IM] 1005 7550
10 1:2pu0 3Jueyd)
a3eq asag | waj)
ls} uen Iuen
= Apuend Apuent olLAnuenp | asudwun nn uopduisag

JapJo aduey) pasnay JapagQ 23ueys pazopNY J3QWIAN W)

1¥0d3y 1S0D




Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469

January 31, 2018

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer - Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 359/FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From West of Cross Creek Ranch Blvd to East of FM 1463/359
For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated 8ase, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 01 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department {FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 01 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add an item for
Temporary Fencing. This item is being utilized to provide a barrier along the ROW adjacent to the

ranch property.

This letter serves as notice that the proposed work described above will not affect any of the
environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.,
Sincerely,

ELI fouhye e

Richard “Rick” Kronenberger, P.E.
Resident Engineer
Attachments

cc: Project File



webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 359/1093 Wastpark Extension Phase 2
Tomp Fence
= e e v L‘m_ m
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: 'CREW HOURS. COST 'GOST,
$ =
-1
SUBTOTAL WWWW LABOR. B S =
BURDEN @ 55%: $ .
25% OF LABOR 8 :
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: s o |
T RO e ) MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL]
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
s
$
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP; $
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 5 g
& EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT 'EQUIPMENT, 'EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT ary. COST
s -
s .
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT; 5 -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: S -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: s 3
ADDITIONAL SUBGONTRAGTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BIDTOTALS
MSC Eathwork, LLG.
Temporory Fenca 1000000 LF $ 2800 AF $ 28,000.00
s ®
SUBTOTAL SUBS! 26,000,
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 1,300.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: S 27,300.00
[ExIsting Linia items fo Underrun
$
$
3 :
s -
TOTAL EXISTING ITEMS s .
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[BUMMARY I
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: s 27,300.00
1.0% BOND:; $ 273.00
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: [; 27,573.00
Temporary Fence ¢ 2787 LF | $ 27,573.00
$ .
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ 27,573.00

1NSR01810:32 Al

PCO 1-Temp Fence

Paga 1




MSC EarthWork, LLC.

Date: January 11, 2018

To: Webber
Attn: Matthew Brangan

Subject: FM 1093 Temp Barbed Wire Fence
Scope Included:
Install 3 strand barbered wire fence approximately (10,000 LF)
s |nstall 6.5 metal T-post spaced at 10° (1000)
e Install 8X8 wood H-bracing with metal cross pipe (9)

e [nstall 8X8 wood corners with metal cross pipe (6)
e Install 16’ tube gate (2)

TOTAL ADD $ 26,000

§2.60 Per LF

Submitted By:
Craig Carroll
832-344-7211

34307 FM 1093 SIMONTON, TN 77476





