
wwi.wui||ci wifittv^ iu« • uwrt'^uwtiwuk/i wut/AUwwauurvi

CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

po^
^mS

PROJECT; CONSTRUaiON OF FM 359/FM1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION FROM WEST OF CROSS CREEK
RANCH BLVD TO pAST OF FM 1463/FM 359 CONSISTING OF GRADING, U ME TREATED SUB6RADE,
PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS, STRUCTURES,
RETAINING WALLS, ETC. 7

CONTRACTOR; WEBBER. LLC.

Contrartor Is directed to make the following changes to th.e Contract Documents.
DESCRIPTION OF Addition of 10x8 RBC from FM 1463 to Sprint Pond Outfall per TxDOT request.
CHANGES:

ATTACHMENTS: CO 03 Justification Letter, PCO10

1. Original Price:

2. Total of Prior Change Orders:

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order;

4. Total of Current Change Order:

5. New Price Resulting from Current Change
Order;

y  CtlANat IW COMntACTTIME
$ 20,881,997.721/, Original Time: 420 DAYS
$  872,477,91 \/ Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS

y Total Time Prior to Current
$ 21,754,475.63 Change Order: 420 DAYS

AGREED BY:

Engineer's Seal

105063 7~^

$  2,796,266.22 Total of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS
New Time Resulting from

$ 24,550,741.85 ✓ Current Change Order: 420 DAYS

Contractor:
0oc«$)gmd byj

8/9/2018 I 4:05 PM8/9/2018 I 4:05 PM

Resident Engineer:

m
Project Manner:

(Signature)

(signature)

Signature)

 COT

(Date)

B/10/201B

34Y

11/09/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



Item Desc.

0400 9001 CUT & RESTORE (STAB SAND & FAST TRACK) SY 231.05$                 -                         200.00                   200.00                   46,210.00$                  

0402 9001 TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION (CROSSING) LF 120.80$                 -                         100.00                   100.00                   12,080.00$                  

0432 6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) CY 954.10$                 -                         30.00                     30.00                     28,623.00$                  

0432 6027 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(24 IN) CY 137.04$                 -                         247.00                   247.00                   33,848.88$                  

0462 6032 CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 8 FT) LF 790.85$                 -                         2,936.00                2,936.00                2,321,935.60$             

0462 9001 CONC BOX CULV (10X8 PLUG) EA 2,041.50$             -                         1.00                       1.00                       2,041.50$                    

0462 9002 CONC BOX CULV (3X3 REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 543.49$                 -                         24.00                     24.00                     13,043.76$                  

0462 9003 CONC BOX CULV (10X8 COLLAR) EA 16,729.89$           -                         1.00                       1.00                       16,729.89$                  

0464 9001 RC PIPE (24 IN PLUG) EA 596.55$                 -                         1.00                       1.00                       596.55$                        

0465 9001 JCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL 1) EA 31,505.99$           -                         2.00                       2.00                       63,011.98$                  

0466 6212 WINGWALL (SW-0)(HW=9 FT) EA 48,425.62$           -                         1.00                       1.00                       48,425.62$                  

-$                              

0400 6005 CEM STABIL BKFL CY 37.20$                   12,863.00             5,044.90                17,907.90             187,670.28$                

0400 6009 CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH) CY 37.20$                   1,020.00                50.00                     1,070.00                1,860.00$                    

0402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 0.87$                     19,168.00             2,836.00                22,004.00             2,467.32$                    

0465 6167 INLET (COMPL)(TY AD) EA 2,930.99$             30.00                     1.00                       31.00                     2,930.99$                    

0465 6174 MANH (COMPL)(TY B) EA 6,434.59$             3.00                       2.00                       5.00                       12,869.18$                  

0496 6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 17.63$                   3,713.00                109.00                   3,822.00                1,921.67$                    

-                         -$                              

-                         -$                              

-                         -$                              

-                         -$                              

2,796,266.22$     TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST =

COST REPORT

Change Order 03 - New Items

Item Number Change Order 

Cost

Revised 

Quantity

Change Order 

Quantity

Authorized 

Quantity To 

Date

Unit PriceUnitDescription

Change Order 03 - Exist Items

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 8/29/2018































































0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

NOTES:

ROADWAY PLAN & PROFILE

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

1:
4
8
:2

4
 
P

M
6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
f
p
p
13
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF

   CURB UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

  

BRC

0543 02

LEGEND

   

   

   

X

W

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133

TYPICAL SECTION

EXISTING LANE

PROPOSED LANE

RAIL (PR1)

PRIME COAT

12" ASB

3" HMAC

4"SIDEWALK (5')

4" TOPSOIL

BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)

DRILL SEED (PERM)(WARM OR COOL)

RETAINING WALL

REINFORCED VOLUME

4" RIPRAP (CL B)

MONO CURB (TYPE II)

MONO CURB (TYPE I)

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHD 80)

METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE

RAIL (TY SSCB)(42")(TY I)

RAIL (TY SSTR)

RAIL (TY SSTR) W/DRAIN SLOTS

9" CRCP

6" LTS

6" CEMENT TREATED BASE

1" ASB

12" CRCP

6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

3
0
0

+
0
0

1
3
0
0

+
0
0

P
O

T
 
1

+
0
0
.
0
0

5+00

P
I
 
 
8

+
6
5
.
4
4

10+00

P
B

X

T

P
B

X

E

T
P

B
X

T

B
o
r
e
h
o
l
e
 
#
4
4

E
L

=
1
3
2
.
1
3

E
L

=
1
3
0
.
9
7

E
L

=
1
3
0
.
2
9

E
L

=
1
3
0
.
4
7

E
L

=
1
3
1
.
0
0

S
T

A
 
5

+
9
0
.
8
4

S
T

A
 
7

+
1
2
.
2
0

S
T

A
 
8

+
4
9
.
7
7

S
T

A
 
8

+
8
6
.
3
8

S
T

A
 
9

+
9
2
.
2
7

(-)0.5000 %
(-)0.9500 %

(+)0.5000 %

(+)0.5000 %

1
3
2
.
0
4

1
3
1
.
0
4

1
3
0
.
5
4

1
3
0
.
5
4

1
3
0
.
9
6

1
3
2
.
1
6

1
3
2
.
5
9

1
3
3
.
3
4

1
3
4
.
0
9

1
3
3
.
1
5

BL

140

130

120

110

5+00

E
B
 

F
M
 
1
0
9
3

V U

L

L

L

BL

E B C D

E B C D

5
0
'

R

5
0
'

R

EXIST ROW 

EXIST ROW 

T
 

 

 

S 

PROP ROW

PROP ROW

5
7
'

4
2
'

10+00

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
0

+
0
0
.
0
0

1+00

140

130

120

110

BL

STA 1+00 TO STA 10+00

5
2
'

V U DT

6
5
'

T V U D

11

FM 1463/FM 359

0
.
5

%
0
.
5

%

 

END 

10

  1 2

29.00'LT

PC STA 8+00.51

FM 1463/FM 359

MATCH EXIST PVMT

FM 1463/FM 359 STA 5+90.84, 26.10'LT

BEGIN CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

MATCH EXIST PVMT

FM 1463/FM 359 STA 5+90.84, 23.56'RT

BEGIN CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

28.00'RT

PI STA 7+79.94

FM 1463/FM 359

END CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

BEGIN                END

28.00'RT

PC STA 8+27.54

FM 1463/FM 359

  

STA 1299+32.78

PROP   EBFR

STA 8+86.38

PROP   FM 1463/FM 359

INTERSECTION PT

FM 1463/FM 359

@   FM 1463/FM 359

EXIST GRD 

PGL
PROP FM 1463/FM 359

N

 

 

PRC STA 7+79.94, 29.00'LT

FM 1463/FM 359

END CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

BEGIN 

FL=130.73 +/-

33.26' LT

STA 6+50.00

DITCH HIGH POINT

FL=130.50

FACE OF CURB

TO DRAIN TO 

GRADE DITCH

FL=130.20 +/-

STA 5+40.84, 30.24'LT

MATCH EX DITCH

FL=130.05 +/-

STA 5+90.84, 33.66'RT

MATCH EX DITCH

FL=130.75 +/-

33.66'RT

STA 6+50.00

DITCH HIGH POINT

REGRADE EX DITCH

FL=130.49

FACE OF CURB

TO DRAIN TO 

GRADE DITCH

1167

EX DITCH

REGRADE

MATCH EXIST PVMT

STA 5+40.84, 18.42'LT

FM 1463/FM 359 

BEGIN ASPHALT TRANSITION (2' MIN)

1 MPB REVISED ASPHALT TRANSITION LIMIT

1

2/28/18

 PROP 10'X8' RCB

 

65 LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

FL B4_D=114.14 FL 10'X8' RCB=114.22

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=130.68+/-

PROP JB B4_D

37.50'LT

EBFR STA 1300+59.96

123.53'RT

FM 1463/FM 356 STA 9+34.59

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=130.68+/-

PROP JB B4_D

2

2 MPB6/18/18 REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUT

2



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

NOTES:

ROADWAY PLAN & PROFILE

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

1:
4
7
:2

3
 

P
M

6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
f
p
p
14
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF

   CURB UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

  

BRC

0543 02

LEGEND

   

   

   

X

W

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133

TYPICAL SECTION

EXISTING LANE

PROPOSED LANE

RAIL (PR1)

PRIME COAT

12" ASB

3" HMAC

4"SIDEWALK (5')

4" TOPSOIL

BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)

DRILL SEED (PERM)(WARM OR COOL)

RETAINING WALL

REINFORCED VOLUME

4" RIPRAP (CL B)

MONO CURB (TYPE II)

MONO CURB (TYPE I)

2" PVC CONDUIT (SCHD 80)

METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE

RAIL (TY SSCB)(42")(TY I)

RAIL (TY SSTR)

RAIL (TY SSTR) W/DRAIN SLOTS

9" CRCP

6" LTS

6" CEMENT TREATED BASE

1" ASB

12" CRCP

6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

2
3
0
0

+
0
0

10+00
15+00 P

O
T
 
1
7

+
7
2
.
6
1

P
B

X

P
B

X

T

T

T

P
B

X

T

B
o
r
e
h
o
l
e
 
#
4
0

B
o
r
e
h
o
l
e
 
#
4
1

B
o
r
e
h
o
l
e
 
#
4
2

B
o
r
e
h
o
l
e
 
#
4
3

E
L

=
1
3
0
.
4
7

E
L

=
1
3
0
.
3
0

E
L

=
1
3
1
.
0
5

E
L

=
1
3
2
.
6
1

S
T

A
 
1
0

+
9
8
.
1
5

S
T

A
 
1
1

+
3
2
.
7
8

S
T

A
 
1
2

+
8
3
.
6
5

(-)0.5000 % (+)0.5000 %
(+)0.9

500 %

(-)0.5000 %

S
T

A
 
1
4

+
4
7
.
7
9

1
3
0
.
9
6

1
3
0
.
4
6

1
3
0
.
6
3

1
3
1
.
1
3

1
3
2
.
1
3

1
3
3
.
1
5

1
3
1
.
9
5

1
3
2
.
2
6

1
3
2
.
2
5

1
3
2
.
5
5

W
B
 

F
M
 
1
0
9
3

N

B C D

V U

5
0
'

R

S
 

E
 

EXIST ROW 

EXIST ROW 

 

T
 

 

PROP ROW

5
7
'5
0
'

R

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
0

+
0
0
.
0
0

140

130

120

110

140

130

120

110

10+00 15+00

STA 10+00 TO STA 17+72.61

BL

BL

0
.
5

%
0
.
5

%

11

BL

FM 1463/FM 359

L E B C D T V U

L E B C D T V U

10

22

MATCH EXIST PVMT

FM 1463/FM 359 STA 14+47.79, 27.03'LT

END CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

MATCH EXIST PVMT

FM 1463/FM 359 STA 14+47.79, 34.38'RT

END CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

22.00'RT

PC STA 11+82.60

FM 1463/FM 359

  

STA 2299+50.83

PROP   WBFR

STA 10+98.15

PROP   FM 1463/FM 359

INTERSECTION PT

FM 1463/FM 359

@   FM 1463/FM 359

EXIST GRD 

PGL 
PROP FM 1463/FM 359

22.00'RT

PI STA 12+02.60

FM 1463/FM 359

BEGIN CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

END                BEGIN

35.00'LT

PI STA 12+02.60

FM 1463/FM 359

BEGIN CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION

END                BEGIN

FL=130.59+/-

37.02' LT

STA 14+00.00

DITCH HIGH POINT

FL=130.47

FACE OF CURB

TO DRAIN TO

GRADE DITCH

REGRADE EX DITCH

 

1168

MATCH EXIST PVMT

FM 1463/FM 359 STA 14+97.79, 21.18'LT

END ASPHALT TRANSITION (2' MIN)

1

1 2/28/18 MPB REVISED ASPHALT TRANSITION LIMIT

PROP ROW

PI STA 13+52.60, 34.12'RT

FM 1463/FM 359 

2 4/13/18 MPB REVISED PAVING LIMITS

2

 

 

217 LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

FL 10'X8' RCB=114.22

FL 10'X8' RCB=114.46

=114.45

FL B4_A

61.46' RT

FM 1463/FM359 STA 11+63.64

PROP 10'X8' 30° BEND

FM 1463/FM 356 STA 12+02.48, 61.58'RT

INSTALL PLUG

END 10'X8' RCB

RCB

10'X8'

PROP

111.37' RT

FM 1463/FM359 STA 10+76.60

PROP 10'X8' 25° BEND

TG=126.50+/-

PROP INLET B4_A

 

EX DITCH

REGRADE

FL=127.70+/-

STA 15+21.98, 52.60'RT

MATCH EX DITCH

FL=127.91+/-

STA 14+94.83, 35.70'LT

MATCH EX DITCH

FM 1463/FM 356 STA 11+88.48, 61.53'RT

TG=126.50+/-

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B4_A

3

3

3 6/18/18 MPB REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUT

3



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

1:
4
5
:5

6
 
P

M
6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
s
p
p
10
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

NOTES:

LEGEND

      

PROP JUNCTION BOX

PROP DITCH OR SWALE

PROP CURB INLET

PROP AREA INLET

PROP MANHOLE

EXIST INLET

EXIST MANHOLE

  OTHERWISE NOTED

4.ALL DITCHES ARE V-SHAPE UNLESS

FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3.SEE STORM SEWER LATERAL SHEETS

CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IS AT

2.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR ALL

  IN QUANTITY SHEETS.

  WHICH DIFFERS FROM PAY LENGTH

  CENTER TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

1.STORM SEWER LENGTH SHOWN IS

  

BRC

0543 02 063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133 6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

295+00 300+00 305+00

1295+00 1300+00 1305+00

(-)0.3500 %(+)0.4000 %
(+)0.4000 %(-)0.5000 %

(-)0.5000 %(+)0.5000 %(+)0.5000 %

(+)0.730
0 %

1
3
0
.
6
3

1
3
1
.
0
1

1
3
0
.
8
5

1
3
1
.
8
6

1
3
6
.
3
4

1
3
2
.
5
5

1
3
2
.
0
0

1
3
1
.
8
3

1
3
1
.
5
1

1
3
1
.
6
1

1
3
1
.
6
0

1
2
8
.
8
1

1
2
9
.
3
1

1
2
9
.
8
1

1
3
0
.
3
1

1
3
0
.
1
3

1
2
9
.
6
3

1
2
9
.
3
5

1
2
9
.
7
5

1
3
0
.
1
5

1
3
0
.
3
2

1
2
9
.
9
7

U

16
131.97

PBX

T
PBX

E

S
T

A
 
1
2
9
7

+
9
2
.
1
0

F
L

=
1
2
9
.
3
2

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
0

+
9
6
.
2
7

F
L

=
1
2
8
.
5
0

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
1

+
7
6
.
0
0

F
L

=
1
2
8
.
1
0

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
4

+
8
3
.
0
0

F
L

=
1
2
9
.
1
8

(+)0.77% (-)0.35%(+)0.35%
(+)0.35%(-)0.50%

BL

CL

EB FM 1093

11 13

N

EASTBOUND FM 1093

140

130

120

110

PROP   EB FM 1093  

WESTPARK TOLLWAY

PROP    FORT BEND

EXIST ROW 

EXIST ROW 

PROP ROW

STA 1295+00 TO STA 1306+00

2
%

1295+00

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
2
9
5

+
0
0

140

130

120

110

1300+00 1305+00 1306+00

2
%

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
6

+
0
0

PROP EB FM 1093 PGL 

PROP 24" RCP 

TC=128.53

PROP INLET B2_E1B

 
70 LF @ 0.40%

PROP 24" RCP

TG=128.10

PROP INLET B3_D1

TC=129.44

PROP INLET B3_E1

251LF @ 0.15%

PROP 36" RCP

PROP 36" RCP 

PROP 24" RCP 

@ 0.77%

PROP DITCH

LATERAL B3_D1 
PROP 24"RCP

PROP ROW

LATERAL B3_B1
PROP 24"RCP

 

@ 0.35%

PROP DITCH

 @ 0.35%

PROP DITCH

 

FL B3_E1=123.59

FL B3_J5=123.21

FL 24"RCP=119.94
PROP EB MEDIAN DITCH FL FL B3_D1=123.85

F
M
 
1
4
6
3
/

F
M
 
3
5
9

24.50'LT

EBFR STA 1301+76.00

TG=128.10

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B3_D1

16.00'RT

EBFR STA 1301+76.00

TC=129.44

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B3_E1

28.00' RT

EBFR STA 1295+70.00

TC=128.53

TYPE C W/2 EXT

PROP INLET B2_E1B

24.50'LT

EBFR STA 1300+96.27

FL=128.50

DITCH HIGH POINT

49.80'LT

EBFR STA 1297+92.10

FL=129.32

DITCH HIGH POINT

24.50'LT

EBFR STA 1304+83.00

FL=129.18

DITCH HIGH POINT

19.00'RT

EBFR STA 1304+27.00

TOP=129.71

TYPE A

PROP MH B3_J5

173 LF @ 0.15%

PROP 36" RCP =122.95

FL 36"RCP

TOP=129.71

PROP MH B3_J5

MLBL STA 300+00.00

BEGIN CSJ:1258-03-044

END CSJ:0543-02-063

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 250 LF 24" RCP

DITCH FL 
PROP EB MEDIAN

TO BE REMOVED
EXIST INLET

@ 0.5%

PROP DITCH

FL B2_E1B =120.22

@ B EB FM 1093

EXIST GRD

L

46.31'LT

EBFR STA 1296+18.51

PROP DITCH PI

1262

 
TO BE REMOVED

EXIST INLET

 PROP 10'X8' RCB

 

BE REMOVED

24" RCP TO

EXIST 250 LF

243LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

FL B4_D=114.14

 

=113.50

FL 10'X8' RCP

37.50'LT

EBFR STA 1300+59.96

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=130.68+/-

PROP JB B4_D

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=130.68+/-

PROP JB B4_D

37.50'LT

EBFR STA 1303+02.94

24" STUB

PROP JUNCTION B4_E

FL 10'X8'RCB=113.85

FL 24"RCP=116.85 297LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8'RCB

1

REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUTMPB1 6/18/18

1



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

1:
4
4
:4

5
 
P

M
6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
s
p
p
11
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

NOTES:

LEGEND

      

PROP JUNCTION BOX

PROP DITCH OR SWALE

PROP CURB INLET

PROP AREA INLET

PROP MANHOLE

EXIST INLET

EXIST MANHOLE

  OTHERWISE NOTED

4.ALL DITCHES ARE V-SHAPE UNLESS

FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3.SEE STORM SEWER LATERAL SHEETS

CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IS AT

2.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR ALL

  IN QUANTITY SHEETS.

  WHICH DIFFERS FROM PAY LENGTH

  CENTER TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

1.STORM SEWER LENGTH SHOWN IS

  

BRC

0543 02 063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133 6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

310+00 315+00

1310+00 1315+00

(-)0.3500 % (+)0.3500 %

1
3
1
.
5
9

1
3
1
.
6
8

1
3
1
.
4
0

1
3
1
.
1
1

1
3
1
.
2
0

1
3
1
.
6
7

1
3
1
.
5
2

1
3
1
.
6
7

1
3
1
.
5
9

1
3
1
.
6
0

1
3
1
.
4
8

1
2
9
.
6
2

1
2
9
.
2
7

1
2
8
.
9
2

1
2
8
.
5
7

1
2
8
.
2
2

1
2
7
.
8
7

1
2
8
.
2
2

1
2
8
.
5
7

1
2
8
.
9
2

1
2
9
.
2
7

1
2
9
.
6
2

FUEL

FUEL

U

Borehole #36

S
T

A
 
1
3
1
2

+
0
0
.
0
0

F
L

=
1
2
6
.
6
7

F
L

=
1
2
9
.
1
6

S
T

A
 
1
3
1
6

+
0
0
.
3
4

(-)0.22%

(+)0.35%(-)0.35%

(-)0.35%

F
L

=
1
2
7
.
7
4

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
8

+
2
5
.
0
0

F
L

=
1
2
8
.
4
8

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
8

+
9
8
.
5
2

BL

CL

EB FM 1093

12 13

N

EASTBOUND FM 1093

140

130

120

110

PROP   EB FM 1093  

WESTPARK TOLLWAY

PROP    FORT BEND

EXIST ROW 

PROP ROW

STA 1306+00 TO STA 1317+00

2
%

140

130

120

110

1306+00

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
3
0
6

+
0
0

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
3
1
7

+
0
0

1310+00 1315+00 1317+00

PROP EB FM 1093 PGL 

2
%

PROP 36" RCP 

 

@ 0.35%

PROP DITCH 

TG=126.67

PROP INLET B3_D2

TC=128.05

PROP INLET B3_E2

375 LF @ 0.15%

PROP 36" RCP

350 LF @ 0.31%

PROP 3'X3' RCB

LATERAL B3_D2
PROP 24" RCP
 

FL B3_D2=122.42

FL B3_E2=122.05

PROP EB MEDIAN DITCH FL 

DRIVE

PRIVATE

24.50'LT

EBFR STA 1312+00.00

TG=126.67

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B3_D2

16.00'RT

EBFR STA 1312+00.00

TC=128.05

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B3_E2

25.04'RT

EBFR STA 1316+00.34

FL=129.16

DITCH HIGH POINT

 PROP 3'X3'RCB

PROP 36" RCP 

19.00'RT

EBFR STA 1315+50.00

TOP=129.25

TYPE A

PROP MH B3_J7

225 LF @ 0.15%

PROP 36" RCP

149 LF @ 0.31%

PROP 3'X3' RCB

TOP=129.25

PROP MH B3_J7

TOP=129.30

PROP MH B3_J6

@ 0.22%

PROP DITCH 

DITCH FL 
PROP EB OUTSIDE

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 1104 LF 24" RCP

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST INLET

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST INLET

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

TO BE REMOVED

24" RCP

EXIST 1104 LF 

DITCH FL 
EXIST EB OUTSIDE

PROP DITCH @ 0.35%

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST MH

19.00'RT

EBFR STA 1308+25.00

TOP=129.24

TYPE A

PROP MH B3_J6

 

FL B3_J7=120.98

L@ B EB FM 1093

EXIST GRD

EASEMENT

PROP

1263

 

 

 

1

MPB1 5/8/18 REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUT

TG=127.74

PROP INLET B3_F0

FL B3_F0=124.11

FL B3_J6=122.61

27.32'RT

EBFR STA 1308+25.00

FL 18"=124.13

TG=127.74

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B3_F0 8 LF @ 0.26%

PROP 18" RCP

DITCH FL 
PROP EB OUTSIDE

PROP 6" PVC

 

ELEV

LOCATION & 

MATCH EX PVC 

27.32'RT

EBFR STA 1308+98.52

FL=128.48

DITCH HIGH POINT

@ 1.00%

PROP DITCH

 PROP 10'X8' RCB

FL B4_E1=113.02

FL 10'X8'=113.50

=122.95

FL 36"RCP

=120.54

FL 3'X3'RCB

700LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

=112.18

FL 10'X8'RCB

400LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=129.54+/-

PROP MH B4_E1

37.50'LT

EBFR STA 1310+00.00

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=129.54+/-

TYPE B

PROP MH B4_E1

2

2 MPB REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUT6/18/18

1



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

NOTES:

LEGEND

      

PROP JUNCTION BOX

PROP DITCH OR SWALE

PROP CURB INLET

PROP AREA INLET

PROP MANHOLE

EXIST INLET

EXIST MANHOLE

  OTHERWISE NOTED

4.ALL DITCHES ARE V-SHAPE UNLESS

FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3.SEE STORM SEWER LATERAL SHEETS

CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IS AT

2.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR ALL

  IN QUANTITY SHEETS.

  WHICH DIFFERS FROM PAY LENGTH

  CENTER TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

1.STORM SEWER LENGTH SHOWN IS

  

BRC

0543 02 063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

320+00

325+00

1320+00

1325+00

(-)0.400%

(+)0.3500 % (-)0.4000 %

(-)0.4000 %

1
3
1
.
5
3

1
3
0
.
7
5

1
3
0
.
9
4

1
3
0
.
8
2

1
3
0
.
4
7

1
3
0
.
3
1

1
3
0
.
3
3

1
2
9
.
9
7

1
3
0
.
2
8

1
2
9
.
8
8

1
2
9
.
4
8

1
2
9
.
0
8

1
2
8
.
6
8

1
2
8
.
2
8

1
2
8
.
9
4

U

J

W.E.

127.2

W.E.

129.6

15
130.10

POT 10+00.00

S
T

A
 
1
3
1
8

+
9
5
.
5
5

F
L

=
1
2
9
.
1
0

S
T

A
 
1
3
2
6

+
7
1
.
1
6

F
L

=
1
2
4
.
6
0

S
T

A
 
1
3
2
5

+
0
2
.
1
2

F
L

=
1
2
8
.
2
5

S
T

A
 
1
3
2
0

+
1
5
.
3
9

(-)0.22%
(-)0.75%

(-)0.40%(+)0.35%

(-)0.75%

(-)0.40%

F
L

=
1
2
6
.
0

M
A

T
C

H
 

E
X
 

F
L

M
A

T
C

H
 

E
X
 

F
L

BL

CL

EB FM 1093

13 13

N

EASTBOUND FM 1093

140

130

120

110

PROP   EB FM 1093  

WESTPARK TOLLWAY

PROP    FORT BEND

PROP ROW

2
%

140

130

120

110

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
1
3
1
7

+
0
0

1317+00 1320+00 1325+00

STA 1317+00 TO STA 1324+04.54

BL

PROP EB FM 1093 PGL 

PROP 3'X3' RCB

@ 0.35%

PROP DITCH 

@ 0.40%

PROP DITCH 

@ 0.22%

PROP DITCH 

350 LF @ 0.30%

PROP 3'X3' RCB 

 

 

 

FL=117.00

B3_0

EXIST OUTFALL

DETENTION POND

SPRINT REGIONAL

EXIST 30"RCP

TO REMAIN

EXIST INLET B3_E3

TO REMAIN

EXIST INLET B3_D3EXIST 6'X3'RCB

EXIST PAVEMENT

@ 0.75%

PROP DITCH 

PROP EB MEDIAN DITCH FL 

PROP EB OUTSIDE DITCH FL 

EXIST 6'X5'RCB

EASEMENT

EXISTING DRAINAGE

24.50'LT

EBFR STA 1318+95.55

FL=129.10

DITCH HIGH POINT

19.00'RT

EBFR STA 1317+53.13

TOP=129.50

TYPE A

PROP MH B3_J8

 

TOP=129.50

PROP MH B3_J8

BL
EBFR STA 1324+04.54  

PROP   EB FM 1093

END SEGMENT B2

 
401 LF @ 0.30%

EXIST 3'X3' RCB

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 319 LF 30" RCP

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 84 LF 24" RCP

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST INLET

 
TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 319 LF 30" RCP
 
TO BE REMOVED

EXIST INLET

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 84 LF 24" RCP 

  
EBFR STA 1324+04.54

PROP   EB FM 1093

END SEGMENT B2

END PROJECT

EXIST EB OUTSIDE DITCH FL 

EXIST ROW 

31.88'RT

EBFR STA 1321+01.81

ADJUST TOP TO PROP GRADE

TYPE A 

EXIST MH B3_J4

FL B3_J8=120.35

54 LF @ 0.31%

PROP 3'X3' RCB

@ B EB FM 1093

EXIST GRD

L

1264

 

BOX

JUNCTION

PROP

 ROUTE 'A'

 
595 LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

220 LF @ 0.15%

PROP 10'X8' RCB 

PROP 10'X8' RCB

35.11'LT

EBFR STA 1324+21.68

PROP 10'X8' RCB 60° BEND

 

35
'

9
0
'

30
'

4
9
'

(247 CY)

STONE RIPRAP

24" PROTECTION

RCB=120.54

FL 3'X3'

RCB=112.18

FL 10'X8'

FL B4_F=111.94
 
199 LF @ 0.12%

PROP 10'X8' RCB

FL B4_I=110.91

FL B4_H=111.24

FL 3'X3' RCB=118.23+/-

 

PLUG 3'X3' TO WEST

TO REMAIN

EXIST INLET B3_F1

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST 45 LF 3'X3'RCB

FL=119.30

PROP 3'X3' RCB

CONNECT TO

TO REMAIN

EX MH B3_J4

AND ELEVATION

AND STONE RIPRAP LIMITS

MATCH EXISTING CONC

(23 CY)

ALL SIDES

TOE WALL

W/ 2'X5" 

5" CONC RIPRAP

37.07' LT

EBFR STA 1318+98.94

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=131.16+/-

TYPE B

PROP MH B4_F

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=131.16+/-

PROP MH B4_F

CONNECT TO EX 3'X3' RCB

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=124.93+/-

PROP JB B4_H

30.25'RT

EBFR STA 1324+57.56

(MATCH PROP GRADE)

TOP=124.93+/-

PROP JB B4_H

 

REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUTMPB1 6/18/18

1

2

2 6/29/18 MPB REVISED OUTFALL B4 I

222.62'RT 

EBFR STA 1325+66.09

FL=110.91

SL=4:1

HW=9.0'

WINGWALL SW-0

PROP OUTFALL B4_I

 

HW=9.0' SL:4:1

WINGWALL SW-0

PROP OUTFALL B4_I

2

6-29-2018



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

                                 

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

SHEET    OF

1:
4
2
:0

1 
P

M
6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
s
p
p
0
4
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

P
R

O
P
 

P
G

L
 

E
L

E
V

E
X
I

S
T
 

G
R

D
 

E
L

E
V

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILE

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

NOTES:

LEGEND

      

PROP JUNCTION BOX

PROP DITCH OR SWALE

PROP CURB INLET

PROP AREA INLET

PROP MANHOLE

EXIST INLET

EXIST MANHOLE

  OTHERWISE NOTED

4.ALL DITCHES ARE V-SHAPE UNLESS

FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3.SEE STORM SEWER LATERAL SHEETS

CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IS AT

2.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR ALL

  IN QUANTITY SHEETS.

  WHICH DIFFERS FROM PAY LENGTH

  CENTER TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

1.STORM SEWER LENGTH SHOWN IS

  

BRC

0543 02 063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133 6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

2295+00
2300+00 2305+00

295+00 300+00 305+00

1
0

+
0
0

1
2
9
.
9
0

1
3
0
.
2
1

1
2
9
.
6
7

1
3
0
.
4
0

1
3
1
.
3
0

1
3
1
.
1
9

1
3
0
.
6
5

1
3
0
.
6
4

1
3
0
.
5
5

1
3
0
.
2
9

1
3
0
.
1
8

1
2
9
.
9
0

1
3
0
.
2
1

1
2
9
.
6
7

1
3
0
.
4
0

1
3
1
.
3
0

1
3
1
.
1
9

1
3
0
.
6
5

1
3
0
.
6
4

1
3
0
.
5
5

1
3
0
.
2
9

1
3
0
.
1
8

(-)0.5000 %
(+)0.5000 %

(-)0.4400 %

(+)0.5000 %

(-)0.5000 % (+)0.3500 %

1
2
9
.
3
2

1
2
9
.
2
2

1
2
9
.
7
2

1
3
0
.
2
2

1
3
0
.
2
2

1
2
9
.
7
2

1
2
9
.
2
2

1
2
8
.
7
2

1
2
9
.
0
5

1
2
9
.
4
0

1
2
9
.
7
5

16
131.97

PBX

T
PBX

PBX

PBX

T
T T

PBX

T

Borehole #37Borehole #37Borehole #37

Borehole #38
Borehole #39

Borehole #40Borehole #41

Borehole #42

Borehole #43

Borehole #44Borehole #45

Borehole #46

S
T

A
 
2
2
9
7

+
8
8
.
1
3

F
L

=
1
2
9
.
1
0

S
T

A
 
2
3
0
0

+
9
3
.
5
5

F
L

=
1
2
8
.
9
0

(-)0.89%
(+)1

.25% (-)0.31%

(-)0.31%

S
T

A
 
2
2
9
6

+
6
4
.
2
5

F
L

=
1
2
7
.
5
5

PROP   WB FM 1093  BL

WESTPARK TOLLWAY

PROP    FORT BENDCL

WB FM 1093

11 13

N

EXIST ROW 

WESTBOUND FM 1093

140

130

120

110
STA 2295+00 TO STA 2306+00

EXIST ROW 

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
2
2
9
5

+
0
0

2295+00

110

120

130

140

2300+00 2305+00 2306+00

PROP ROW

PROP ROW

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
I

N
E
 

S
T

A
 
2
3
0
6

+
0
0

PROP WB FM 1093 PGL 

BL@   WB FM 1093

EXIST GRD 

EXIST ROW 

 PROP 3'X2' RCB

TC=128.98

PROP INLET B2_B2
TG=127.55

PROP INLET B2_C2

164 LF @ 0.67%

PROP 3'X2'RCB 

F
M
 
1
4
6
3
/

F
M
 
3
5
9

LATERAL B3_B1

PROP 24" RCP 

LATERAL B2_B2
PROP 24" RCP
 

@ 0.31%

PROP DITCH 
 
@ 1.25%

PROP DITCH

 
@ 0.89%

PROP DITCH

FL B2_C2=123.47

FL 3'X2'RCB=122.37
FL B3_B1=119.15

TC=128.65

PROP INLET B3_B1

PROP WB MEDIAN DITCH FL 

PROP WB MEDIAN DITCH FL 

28.00'LT

WBFR STA 2303+02.94

TC=128.65

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B3_B1

28.00'LT

WBFR STA 2296+64.25

TC=128.98

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B2_B2

24.50'RT

WBFR STA 2297+88.13

FL=129.10

DITCH HIGH POINT

48.76'RT

WBFR STA 2300+93.55

FL=128.90

DITCH HIGH POINT

24.50'RT

WBFR STA 2296+64.25

TG=127.55

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B2_C2

MLBL STA 300+00.00

BEGIN CSJ:1258-03-044

END CSJ:0543-02-063

EXIST ROW 

2
% 2
%

34.30'RT

WBFR STA 2305+34.07

PROP DITCH PI

48.86'RT

WBFR STA 2303+22.12

PROP DITCH PI

FL B2_B2=123.73

1275

SEE SHEETS 1167-1168

PROP 10'x8' RCB

1

1

REVISED DRAINAGE LAYOUTMPB6/18/181



0 25 50 100 200

       1"=10' - V

SCALE: 1"=100'- H

    

FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION

DATEREV BY DESCRIPTION

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

                                 

B3

SHEET    OF

1:
3
9
:3

5
 
P

M
6
/
2
7
/
2
0
18

I:
\3

0
0
0
0
s
\3

0
7
3
6
\S

E
G

B
2
\D

G
N
\H

O
U
\W

P
B
2
s
s
l0

2
.
d
g
n

F
IL

E
:

D
A
T

E
:

MPB

TEL (713) 588-2450  FAX (281) 310-5259

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-2943

14800 ST. MARY'S LANE, SUITE 160

TBPE FIRM # F-312

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY: B3

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

  

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

COUNTY

FORT BEND

CONT SEC

 

JOB HWY NO.

FM 1093

SHEET NO.

LDW

C 2016

R

of Transportation

Texas Department

  

BRC

0543 02

STORM SEWER LATERALS

063,ETC

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133 6-20-2018

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON JUNE 20, 2018. ALTERATION OF 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

115

120

125

130

135

115

120

125

130

135

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

   

                     

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

115

120

125

130

115

120

125

130

115

120

125

130

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

110

115

120

125

130

      

   

                     

115

120

125

130

135

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

LATERAL B1-A1

LATERAL B1-J2

LATERAL B1-A2 LATERAL B2-B1

LATERAL B2-B2 LATERAL B3-B1

PROP   FORT BEND WESTPARK TOLLWAYCL

PROP 5'X3'RCB=119.61

PROP 18"=120.37

FL=121.00

 

FL=119.53

FL 18"=118.38

FL 24"=117.88

14 LF @ 8.21%

PROP 18"RCP

FL=118.10

FL=123.73

56 LF @ 0.47%

PROP 24"RCP
FL 24"=123.47 FL=119.15

205 LF @ 1.12%

PROP 24"RCP

44 LF @ 0.51%

PROP 24"RCP

 
270 LF @ 0.09%

PROP 2-6'X3'RCB
PROP 24"=116.92

FL=116.86

FL=116.46

 
44 LF @ 0.64%

PROP 24"RCP

FL=116.18

 
FL=114.88189 LF @ 0.69%

PROP 3'X2'RCB

7     8

87.09'RT

MLBL STA 276+07.78

38.50'LT

EBFR STA 1276+05.92

PROP JUNCTION B1_J3

51.90'LT

MLBL STA 287+74.77

24.50'RT

WBFR STA 2287+69.46

TG=123.26

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B2_C1

92.40'LT

MLBL STA 287+74.77

16.00'LT

WBFR STA 2287+69.19

TC=124.74

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B2_B1

133.50'LT

MLBL STA 303+02.94

28.00'LT

WBFR STA 2303+02.94

TC=128.65

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B3_B1

FL 2-6'X3' & 5'X3' & 3'X2'=117.17

29.35'LT

WBFR STA 2270+00.00

TG=128.00

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B1_A1

16.00'LT

WBFR STA 2279+06.50

TC=122.63

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B1_B2

24.50'RT

WBFR STA 2279+05.25

TG=122.19

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B1_C2

28.55'LT

WBFR STA 2279+06.59

FL=119.22

TYPE II 18" 3:1

PROP SET B1_A2

124.49'LT

MLBL STA 276+07.37

33.08'LT

WBFR STA 2276+06.32

TOP =123.98

B1_J2 W/MH RISER

PROP JUNCTION BOX 

144.59'RT

MLBL STA 276+07.90

19.00'RT

EBFR STA 1276+06.04

TOP = 124.67

B1_J4 W/MH RISER

PROP JUNCTION BOX 

99 LF @ 0.06%

PROP 2-6'X3'RCB

FL 18"=117.73

136.73'RT

MLBL STA 287+74.77

24.91'RT

EBFR STA 1287+78.46

TOP 123.10

BOX B2_J1 W/MH RISER

PROP JUNCTION 

FL 2-6'X3'RCB=116.97

28.00'LT

WBFR STA 2296+64.25

TC=128.98

TYPE C W/1 EXT

PROP INLET B2_B2

24.50'RT

WBFR STA 2296+64.25

TG=127.55

TYPE AD

PROP INLET B2_C2

10 LF @ 6.51%

PROP 18" RCP

NOTES:

  OTHERWISE NOTED

3.ALL DITCHES ARE V-SHAPE UNLESS

  CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

  DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IS AT

2.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR ALL

  IN QUANTITY SHEETS.

  WHICH DIFFERS FROM PAY LENGTH

  CENTER TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

1.STORM SEWER LENGTH SHOWN IS

19.68'LT

WBFR STA 2270+00.40

PROP JUNCTION B1_J1

223.24'RT

MLBL STA 276+08.05

97.65'RT

EBFR STA 1276+06.20

FL=116.87

HW=6.0'

WINGWALL FW-0

PROP OUTFALL B1_0

1284

FL=116.85

FL 10'X8'RCB=113.85

MPB6/18/181

1

REVISED STORM LATERAL



Standard
Division
Bridge

DN: CK: DW: CK:FILE:

JOB

COUNTY

SECT

DIST

REVISIONS

                        

HIGHWAY

SHEET NO.

   

                         

C TxDOT

              

                           

                           

                      

                      

CONT

            

              

          

o
f
 
t
h
is
 
s
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
 
t
o
 
o
t
h
e
r
 
f
o
r

m
a
t
s
 
o
r
 
f
o
r
 
in

c
o
r
r
e
c
t
 
r
e
s
u
lt
s
 
o
r
 
d
a

m
a
g
e
s
 
r
e
s
u
lt
in

g
 
f
r
o

m
 
it
s
 
u
s
e
.

k
in

d
 
is
 

m
a
d
e
 
b
y
 
T
x

D
O

T
 
f
o
r
 
a
n
y
 
p
u
r
p
o
s
e
 

w
h
a
t
s
o
e
v
e
r
. 
 
T
x

D
O

T
 
a
s
s
u

m
e
s
 
n
o
 
r
e
s
p
o
n
s
ib
il
it

y
 
f
o
r
 
t
h
e
 
c
o
n
v
e
r
s
io

n

 
 
 
 
T
h
e
 
u
s
e
 
o
f
 
t
h
is
 
s
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
 
is
 
g
o
v
e
r
n
e
d
 
b
y
 
t
h
e
 
"T

e
x
a
s
 
E

n
g
in

e
e
r
in

g
 
P
r
a
c
t
ic

e
 

A
c
t
".
 
 

N
o
 

w
a
r
r
a
n
t
y
 
o
f
 
a
n
y

D
I
S

C
L

A
I

M
E

R
:

F
I
L
E
:

D
A

T
E
:

(Ft)

 

 

Height

Fill

Max

(C.Y.)

 

 

 

Apron

Riprap

(In)

 

Thickness

Top Slab

Culvert

T

(In)

 

Thickness

Wall

Culvert

U

Standard

Culvert

Box

Applicable

45°)

30° or

(0°,15°,

 

Angle

Skew

(Lt, Rt or Both)

followed by applicable end

Culvert Station and/or Creek name

Span X Height

No. Spans ~

 

 

Box Culvert

Description of

Standard

Treatment

or End

Wingwall

Applicable

(S.F.)

 

 

Area

Wingwall

Total

(Ft)

 

Height

Curb

Estimated

C

(Ft)

 

Wingwall

of

Height

Hw

(Ft)

 

Wingwall

End of

Curb to

A

(Ft)

 

Wingwall

of End of

Offset

B

(Ft)

 

Wingwall

Longest

Length of

Lw

(Ft)

 

Length

Toewall

Culvert

Ltw

(Ft)

 

Length

Toewall

Anchor

Atw

(C.Y.)

 

(Curb) 

Conc

"C"

Class

(C.Y.)

 

(Wingwall) 

Conc

"C"

Class

(SL:1)

 

Slope Ratio

or Channel

Slope

Side

Foot for bidding purposes.

The wall heights shown will be rounded to the nearest

 SPECIAL NOTE:

 

                                                     

                                             

                                           

                                                                                             

       

       

       

       

       

       

                                                                                                                  

                                             

                                             

                                                                          

                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

         

         

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

                            

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

1

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

32

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

1

2

4

the dimensions and quantities shown.

responsibility to make the necessary adjustments to

those shown on this sheet, it shall be the Contractor's

elects to provide culverts of a different type than

shown elsewhere on the plans.  If the Contractor

cast-in-place or precast culverts unless otherwise

the Contractor shall have the option of furnishing

Regardless of the type of culvert shown on this sheet,

payment.

concrete is considered part of the Box Culvert for

the curb concrete shall also be Class "S".  Curb

concrete is required for the top slab of the culvert,

must be increased by a factor of 2.  If Class "S"

For curbs using the RAC standard, quantities shown

Concrete volume shown is for box culvert curb only.

curb quantities are not included.

and wingwall toewall.  Riprap apron, culvert and

culvert toewall (if any), anchor toewall (if any)

Concrete volume shown is total of wing, footing,3

4

                    Area for four wingwalls (two structure ends) if Both.

  Total Wingwall Area = Wingwall area in S.F. for two wingwalls (one structure end) if Lt or Rt.

  Atw = Length of Anchor Toewall (Applicable to Safety End Treatment only).

             30° Maximum for Safety End Treatment

Skew Angle =  0° for SW-0, FW-0, SETB-CD, SETB-SW-0, and SETB-FW-0 standards.

NOTES:

C = Curb Height.

  Ltw = Length of Culvert Toewall (Not applicable when using Riprap Apron).

       Slope shall be 3:1 or flatter for Safety End Treatments.

  Hw = Height of Wingwall.

  B = Offset of End of Wingwall (Not applicable to Parallel or Straight Wingwalls).

  Lw = Length of Longest Wingwall.

       Side Slope at culvert for Flared or Straight Wingwalls.  Channel Slope for Parallel Wingwalls.

See applicable wing or end treatment standards for calculations of Hw, A, B, Lw, Ltw, Atw, and Total Wingwall Area.

  A = Distance from Face of Curb to End of Wingwall (Not applicable to Parallel or Straight Wingwalls).

SL:1 = Horizontal:1 Vertical

T = Box Culvert Top Slab Thickness.  Dimension can be found on the applicable Box Culvert Standard.

U = Box Culvert Wall Thickness.  Dimension can be found on the applicable Box Culvert Standard.
a licensed Professional Engineer.

sheet shall be signed, sealed, and dated by

page on the TxDOT web site.  The completed

from the Bridge Standards (English) web

completing this table can be downloaded

  An Excel 97 spreadsheet to assist in

 

Culvert Wingwalls and Safety End Treatments.

dimensions for the construction of the Box

by the culvert specifier and provides

Culvert standards.  It is to be filled out

  This sheet is a supplement to the Box

BCS  

BOX CULVERT SUPPLEMENT

WINGS AND END TREATMENTS

February 2010

 bcsstde1.dgn  TxDOT  TxDOT  TxDOT  GAF

SEGMENT B1

SEGMENT B2

BOX CULVERT POND 5D 

BOX CULVERT STA 1210+66.76 (RT)

BOX CULVERT STA 1254+63.60 (RT)

BOX CULVERT STA 1276+06.20 (RT)

2-6'X3'

1-8'X3'

2-6'X3'

1-5'X3'

5'

6'

10'

6'

SCP-6

SCP-8

SCP-6

SCP-5

FW-S

FW-0

FW-0

FW-0

15°

0°

O°

0°

3:1

4:1

4:1

4:1

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

7"

2.583'

2.583'

3.917'

3.917'

0.500'

0.500'

6.000'

6.000'

10.750'

14.333'

22.667'

22.667'

6.207'

8.275'

13.087'

13.087'

12.413'

16.551'

26.173'

26.173'

15.702'

9.333'

15.167'

6.167'

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.2

1.5

0.6

3.9

5.1

10.2

9.8

49

70

166

166

   

    02         0543 063,ETC FM 1093

FORT BENDHOU

OFFICES OF HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

COPY OF THIS DRAWING IS ON FILE AT THE 

ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT. THE RECORD 

ENGINEER IS AN OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS 

NOTIFICATION TO THE RESPONSIBLE 

OF A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER 

107133, ON AUGUST 31, 2015. ALTERATION 

AUTHORIZED BY MICHAEL P. BARBIER P.E. 

THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

 

  

  

  

 

  

S

T
ATE OF TEXA

S

R
EGISTERED

P
R

O

F
E
SSIONAL ENGI

N

E
E

R

MICHAEL P. BARBIER

107133

1315

6-26-2018

1-10'X8' SCP-10 SW-0 0° 4:1 0.500' 9.083' 35.000' N/A 0.2 20.9 330

1

18' 10" 10" N/A N/A 11.667'OUTFALL B4 I

ah3082
Stamp



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber, LLC

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number;

2018-416421

Date Filed:

10/18/2018

Date Acknowledged:

11/06/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

0543-02-063, etc

Addition of 10x8 RCB from FM 1463 to Spring Pond Outfall

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
a

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth is

My address is.

(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of

(city) (state) (zip code)

on the day of _

(country)

20_

(montti) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.6711


	34Y add.pdf
	Change Order 03 - 10x8 RBC
	Change Order 03 - 10x8 RBC.xlsx
	CO 03 Justification Letter to TxDOT - RLK Signed
	PCO 10 - 10X8 RCB-REV 1




